EXHIBIT "A"



Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Department:	Transportation			
Project Name:	Kenney Fort Bou	levard - Segment 4C	Date:	7/13/2023
City Project ID Number:		Quantity Adj	justment/Change Order No.	1
Vendor:	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	15603 IH 35, Pflugerville,	TX 78660	(512) 990-8313
	Company Name	Address		Phone No.
concrete traffic by zone pavement in 005). An addition Sedimentation Co the water line alo	arriers. (RFI 003). Steel encasement pipe for t narkings were needed in lieu of paint for the pr nal drill shaft was added to Abutment No. 5 of t ontrol Plan for around Chandler Branch Tributar	ndler Creek were missing in the plans: remove methe proposed water line was added under the neoposed work zone traffic control for Joe DiMaggie he Chandler Branch Tributary Bridge (NB) due to y was updated to better address the existing condridge (NB) needed to be extended on both ends	ew driveway at STA 163+50. The Blvd. and the bridge at Cha The a discrepancy in the plans. Iditions of the area. (RFI 00)	Removeable work andler Creek. (RFI The Erosion and 7). The bore for
SUMMARY			Amount	% Change
Original Contrac	ct Price:		\$18,577,470.14	_
Previous Quanti	ty Adjustment(s):		\$0.00	0.0%
This Quantity A	djustment:		\$14,872.20	0.1%
Total Quantity A	Adjustment(s) To Date:	\$14,872.20	0.1%	
Total Contract P	Price with Quantity Adjustment(s):	\$18,592,342.34	NAMES OF STREET	
Previous Change	e Order(s):		\$0.00	0.0%
This Change Ord	der:		\$56,156.25	0.3%
Total Change Or	rder(s) To Date:		\$56,156.25	0.3%
Adjusted Contra	ct Price:		\$18,648,498.59	CHARLES STATES AND STA
[Original Contract	Price Plus Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change	Order(s)]		
Difference between	een Original and Adjusted Contract Prices:		\$71,028.45	
Original Contract	t Time:		372	
Time Adjustmen	t by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order:		0	
Time Adjustmen	t by this Quan. Adj./Change Order:		0	
New Contract Ti	me:		372	
		Submitted for Approval		
Prepared By:				
Server de la contra de contra de la contra del la contra de la contra del la	Signature	Printed Name, Title, Company	D	ate
		Approvals		
Contractor:	Dhull -	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC John Goodrich, P.E., Executive Vice President	,	4-14-2022
COIRTACTOR.	Signature	Printed Name, Title, Company		aly 14, 2023 ate
City Project	2:10 2:11	Stublein PM	_	1-16 02
Manager:	Signature	Printed Name, Title		1-18-23 ate
Mayor/City Manager:		·	_	
	Signature	Printed Name, Title	D	ate



Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: Kenney Fort Boulevard - Segment 4C

Quantity Adj./Change Order No.: 1

	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Contract Time Adjustment (Days)
9	160-6003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	SY	2,195.00	\$2.50	\$5,487.50	0
10	[RFI 007] 164-6003 BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (RURAL)	SY				
	(CLAY) [RFI 007]		2,195.00	\$0.18	\$395.10	0
20	416-6004 DRILL SHAFT (36IN) 506-6003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	LF 	45.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00	0
63	[RFI 007]	LF	(1,282.00)	\$50.00	(\$64,100.00)	0
64	506-6011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) [RFI 007]	LF	(1,282.00)	\$6.30	(\$8,076.60)	0
67	506-6038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) [RFI 007]	LF	2,274.00	\$2.70	\$6,139.80	0
68	506-6039 TEMP DEMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) [RFI 007]	LF	2,274.00	\$1.10	\$2,501.40	0
152	CORR 501 JACKING OR BORING 42-IN STEEL PIPE, 1/2-INCH THICK [RFI 014]	LF	75.00	\$875.00	\$65,625.00	0
160	CORR 510 PIPE, CL 250 RESTRAINED JOINT DI OR C900 PVC (24-IN DIA)(ALL DEPTHS), INCL EXC AND	LF	(75.00)	\$270.00	(\$20,250.00)	0
161	CORR 510 PIPE, CL 250 RESTRIANED JOINT DI OR C900 PVC (24-IN DIA), THOUGH ENCASEMENT	LF	75.00	\$230.00	\$17,250.00	0
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	Personal Pro-
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	1 72 914
					\$0.00	
				72-2176 52 72	\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
				TOTALS:	\$14,872.20	



Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: Kenney Fort Boulevard - Segment 4C

Quantity Adj./Change Order No.: 1

Change Order Data

Item #	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Contract Time Adjustment (Days)
1					No. A Commission of the Commis	tar.
	0542-6001 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE [RFI 003]	LF	300.00	\$4.78	\$1,434.00	0
100	0512-6009 PORT CTB (FURN & INST)(LOW PROF) [RFI 003]	LF	400.00	\$19.08	\$7,632.00	0
	0512-6033 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF) [RFI 003]	LF	400.00	\$9.15	\$3,660.00	0
	0512-6057 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF) [RFI 003]	LF	400.00	\$19.08	\$7,632.00	0
	CORR 505 ENCASEMENT PIPE 42" DIA., TYPE STL	LF	40.00	\$603.89	\$24,155.60	0
	662-6060 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BRK) [RFI 005]	LF	62.00	\$5.30	\$328.60	0
	662-6063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD) [RFI 005]	LF	3,820.00	\$1.06	\$4,049.20	0
	662-6095 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD) [RFI 005]	LF	905.00	\$3.71	\$3,357.55	0
	677-6001 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKRS (4") [RFI 005]	LF	3,325.00	\$0.58	\$1,928.50	0
	677-6007 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKRS (24") [RFI 005]	LF	72.00	\$3.18	\$228.96	0
	677-6008 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKRS (ARROW) [RFI 005]	EA	6.00	\$106.05	\$636.30	0
	677-6012 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKRS (WORD) [RFI 005]	EA	6.00	\$185.59	\$1,113.54	0
(m.) 63					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
			75-74-00 M		\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
	9				\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	